

City Commission Regular Meeting

Tuesday, April 04, 2023 at 6:00 PM Commission Chambers, 124 S Bluff, Anthony, KS 67003

AGENDA

OPENING

- Welcome / Call to Order
- Invocation / Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Approval of Agenda

PUBLIC COMMENT

Public Comment allows the public an opportunity to address the City Commission. There is a five minute per person limit on public comments.

CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Approve 3.21.23 Regular Meeting Minutes
- 2. Appropriation Ordinance No 6133 \$277,797.89
- 3. Approve 03.28.2023 Payroll \$62,493.57
- 4. Approve KA-6909-01 FY25 KDOT CCLIP Agreement (Main and Anthony Intersection)

PUBLIC HEARINGS - NONE

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 5. Dangerous Structure Request for Extension Lot 1 Block 73 a.k.a. Southwest Corner of Grant and S. Massachusetts Rathgeber
- 6. Approve Opioid Settlement with Teva, Allergan, CVS, Walgreens, and Walmart Deputy Chief Nate Houston
- 7. Planning Commission Recommendation for Approval of Ordinance S-310 Rezone 120 N LL&G **Roll Call
- 8. Planning Commission Recommendation for Approval of Ordinance S-311 Rezone 103 W Steadman **Roll Call
- 9. Planning Commission Recommendation for Approval of Ordinance S-312 Special Use Permit in R-1 Residential **Roll Call

- 10. Reappoint Larry Berry as City of Anthony Director 1 for KMEA Permanent Appointment Until Removed
- 11. Request to Obtain Bids for VFD's For High Service Pump #2
- 12. Health Resolution No. 1117 308 S. Madison Davis 2023
- 13. Dangerous Structure Resolution No. 1118 of Findings of Unsafe or Dangerous Structure Williams 2023
- 14. Dangerous Structure Ordinance S-313 Directing Action To Remove 301 N. Kansas Drosselmeyer 2023 **Roll Call Vote
- 15. 2023 EMC Insurance Renewal

STAFF REPORTS

- 16. Administrator Report
- 17. Chief of Police report

EXECUTIVE SESSION - NONE

ADJOURNMENT

Standing Committees:

a. Commissioner of Finance:	Jan Lanie – Sherrie Eaton (Vice)
b. Commissioner of Utilities Depts.:	Kenny Hodson Jr. – Jan Lanie (Vice)
c. Commissioner of Parks, Police, Fire Dept.:	Sherrie Eaton – Eric Smith (Vice)
d. Commissioner of Street Dept., Airport:	Eric Smith – Kenny Hodson Jr. (Vice)